

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).2306/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 30/11/2010 in
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

CRLA No. 636/2010

SIVA @ SIVAPRAKASH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMILNADU & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing
Judgment,exemption from filing O.T.,bail)

c/c of the impugned

Date: 15/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.T.S. Tulsi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Bhargava, Adv. for
Mr. Niraj Gupta,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Sobramaniyam Aditayan, Adv. for
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, advocate accepts notice on
behalf of respondent No. 2. He prays for and is granted
four weeks' time to file counter-affidavit.(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master