

ITEM NO.7

Court No.8

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2787/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 30/11/2010 in
592/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

CRLA No.

CHANDRU @ CHANDRASEKARAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE TR.DY.SUPTDT.OF POLICE CBCID

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,bail and office
report)

Date: 06/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Gowthaman,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

It is stated that SLP(Crl.) No. 2306 of 2011 arising
out of common judgment is pending in this Court.

Tag SLP (Crl.) No. 2306 of 2011 along with this
appeal.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master