

\220

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.15

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Cr1.M.P.No.9126/2013 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1193 OF 2011

CHANDRU @ CHANDRASEKARAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE TR.DY.SUPTDT.OF POLICE CBCID

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and office report)

Date: 28/10/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rjeev Maheswaranand Roy, Adv.(Not Present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the applicant is not present.

List the matter before the Court.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master