

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1193 OF 2011

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

CHANDRU @ CHANDRASEKARAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE TR.DY.SUPTDT.OF POLICE CBCID

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 2306 of 2011

(With office report)

Date: 12/03/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S. Thananjayan,Adv.

Mr. Niraj Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajeev Maheswaranand Roy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On behalf of the respondent, notice has been accepted by the ld. Counsel, Ms Vanita Chandrakant Giri appearing on behalf of Mr M.Yogesh Kanna, Advocate-on-record, who has undertaken to file vakalatnama by next date.

The ld. Counsels for the parties to file additional documents, if any, within four weeks.

List again on 9.5.2014.

| | (M.A. SAYEED) |
| | REGISTRAR |

hj