

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP. Nos. 20540/2015 & 9126/2012

in

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1193/2011

CHANDRU @ CHANDRASEKARAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE TR.DY.SUPTDT.OF POLICE CBCID

Respondent(s)

(for bail and impleadment and office report)

Date: 16/12/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Appellant(s) Mr. S. Thananjayan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Sr.Adv.
Mr. S. Nithin,Adv.
Mr. Gajapathy,Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-I,Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna,Adv.

Mr. Jayant Patel,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated on behalf of the appellant, post after ensuing winter vacation.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER