

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP. Nos. 20540/2015 & 9126/2012 in
Criminal Appeal No. 1193/2011

CHANDRU @ CHANDRASEKARAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE TR.DY.SUPTDT.OF POLICE CBCID

Respondent(s)

(For bail, impleadment and office report)

Date : 29/06/2016 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANAFor Appellant(s) Mr. M. N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Nithin, Adv.
Mr. Pranjal Kishore, adv.
Mr. Gajapathy, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-I, Adv.Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having regard to the nature of dispute and the short question of law involved, we are of the opinion that the appeal itself can be heard finally. List the appeal for hearing on 06.09.2016.

At the time of arguments, the complainant shall also be heard.

In view of the aforesaid order, application for bail is rejected.

Additional documents may be filed in the meantime, as prayed for.

(Nidhi Ahuja)
Court Master(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)
Court Master