

\216ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.11

SECTION IIC

(Mentioned at 10.30 a.m.)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1193/2011

CHANDRU @ CHANDRASEKARAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE TR.DY.SUPTDT.OF POLICE CBCID

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for impleadment and permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 2306/2011

(With Office Report)

Crl.M.P.No.13903/2012 and Crl.M.P.No.8070/2014

(Appln.(s) for directions and bail)

Date : 11/04/2017 These appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S. Thananjayan,Adv.

Mr. Raj Kamal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-i,Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna,Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-I

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna,Adv.

Ms. Nithya, Adv.

Ms. Maha Lakshmi, Adv.

Mr. Partha Sarathi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed for, list these matters after two weeks.

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]

[S.S.R. KRISHNA]

A.R.-CUM-P.S.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR