

ITEM NO.106
(MM)

COURT NO.11

SECTION IIC

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1193/2011

CHANDRU @ CHANDRASEKARAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE TR.DY.SUPTDT.OF POLICE CBCID

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for impleadment and permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 2306/2011

(With appln. For directions and bail and Office Report)

Date : 02/05/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Promila, Adv.

Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.

Mr. Gaurave Bhargava, Adv.

Mr. Raj Kamal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.Nithin, Adv.

Mr. Gajapathy, Adv.

Ms. Preety Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-i, Adv.

Mr. K. V.Vijayakumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters after ensuing summer vacation.

(Shashi Sareen)
AR-cum-PS

(S.S.R.Krishna)
Assistant Registrar